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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Régistration Branch in quadruplicate,

three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch., Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114 B from: Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement, to thig effect will'be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concern1ng co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement PO ty}s4pfﬁeeﬁ'fol be made on these forms.
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Batt, B, 321 Field Art) . BOWDEN Frank . Pyi

: Y gan St
Yrivate Bowd=en was a meumber of the.rz;mw and on gept 15~ 1918
He was helping serve the gun, All morning the Germans had been firing
on the woods to the east but the chells had not landed near the
battery About noon they shifted their fire and the shells commenced
to fall close to the batlery position , About 1300 P,M{ Bowden

was struck in the right lung by a shell fragment and became instantly
unconscious. He was carried into a dugout and the first aid ap plied
to his woundse. Later he was placed in an anbuflance and taken to

a field hospital near Bel Leville., But he was dead when the anbulance
reached the hospital, 3 ‘

The battery position was at this time in the Foret de
just l?h east of the ZON hill in the Marbache sectors
- Salient

eronins

Faque
of the g‘b Mihiel

; body was buried on the east side of the loselle River acrossg
the village of Bedleville France.=
Informent: Bratien William B, Cpl 1915907

F/N, . : e B 381 F A
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|-/ 10 L number as & 1916,969 Feb 19=1919,

J.B, Conyers Commanding officer Searcher.-
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerEr To QM 293 A=}l April 5, 1932
Bowden, Frank (Sti) i

Mr . Herry Bowden, N g &\V
1542 Newkirk Streety
Philadelphia, Pemnsylvenis.

Dear Sir:

This office is meking an earnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eligible to meke a pilgrimege
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the lete Private Frank Bowden is survived by a stepmother
or any woman who stood in loco parentis to him for a period of
five years prior to his reaching the age of eighteen, and if
so, her neme end address. It will also be appreciated if you
will furnish the date of death of the mother of this late vet-
eran. A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is

enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Enclosure:
Envelope.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE CF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

 goftons Frignd'l 2054 Feo July 8, 1950,

Mre Harry Bowden,
1642 Newicirk 8t.,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrass of March 2, 1929, togsther with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

Thig office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do Bo, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried? o

If s0, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood In loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act ae amended?

Ir 80, give her name and address:

B e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A5--Dy, HUGHES ,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant,

e



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A—C

Aygust 28, 1929.
Bowden, Frank

1233

Mr. Harry Bowden,
1542 Wewkirk St.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 27, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Eurovpe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow. who [ )222“@4 M m‘;zéé:( p) cé
has not since remarried? i i

If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, Cgé? : f
mother thru adoption, or any other woman ¢2/é<£/z414427Am__________
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite. -

& - 3 surV1vﬁﬁ by a wréow or mother does she |
desirgy o.mak9 mnsiplggflmageQ sdisees

&%f Fof mhe Quﬁrtesgaster General,
_'A \l —)r‘ 3
= Yl H Very truly yours, '
8 # 5 i3 | TP
2 Incl oass JOHN T. HARRIS,
Agt sf Congré®® ajor, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

QM 293 .A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Bowden, Frank May g%, 1929.

lﬁ"o lel'y m&.
1542 Newkirk St.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are th%f' e th!:

late Private Frank Bowden, Battery B, 32lst F, A,, whose remains C
_ . o A are now
;:tnru in the St, Mihiel Americen Cemetery, Thimucourt, Meurthe-et-‘oselle,

¥ill you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleasse furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative

igs a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loeco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a stgtement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS, i 4
Major, Q. M. Corps, Y/
2 incle. Aspistant .

Act of Congress.
Envelope.




QM 293 A-H April 5, 1932
Bowden, Frank (Sti)

¥r. Harry Bowden,
1542 Newkirk Street,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvenia.

Dear Sir: |

This office is making sn earnest endeavor to commu~
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make & pilgrimege
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private Frank Bowden is survived by & stepmother
or any woman who stood in loco parentis to him for & period of
five years prior to his reaching the sge of eighteen, and if
80, her name and address. It will also be apprecieted if you
will furnigh the date of death of the mother of this late vet-
eran. A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captein, ¢. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
T WASHINGTON

IN EPI REF! TO QH 295 A_c
B5Waeh, Frant-s—3i283-nm July 8, 1930.

¥r. Harry Bowden,
1042 Newkirk st,.,
Fhiledelphis, Pa,

Dear Sir;

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this coffice in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and addrees:

3. 1s the deceased survived by any woman R P

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address: .

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures: Ry
Envelope .
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C

- - 1
Bowden, Frank

1253

¥r. Harry Bowden,
Philsdelphia, Pa,

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 27, 192p making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remaine of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, :
mother thru adoption, or any other woman ]“m
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and |
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she |
desire to makguﬁggnpilgrimégg?_ '

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congrees Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

T ——————




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO———
May

Bowden, Frank 2y LE2

lirs Harry Dowdem, R
1642 Newkirk St.,
Philadelphis, Pa. .

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

brother of the

mmwm‘g‘“m_mmqn, s2lst Fo Ao, whose remains are now
imborred iy the 5t. Miklel Anerioan Camotery, Thiaucourt, eurthe-st-iiosells,

. P

Tf Will you pléase advise this office whether or not he is survived
tled under the provisions of the above quot-
and if so, will you please furnish the full

r and widow in order that action may be tak-
Both mothers and

11« The éecorda'of this office show that you are the

-

by a mother or widow who is enti
ed Act, to6 make the pilgrimage,

nemes and addresses of the mothe
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage.

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as to0 her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1e also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.
For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHK T. HARRIS, ! %
2 incls. "HJOTA: Qi M. Corpe, y
Act of Congress. ssistant.
Envelope.
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.,___mBowden.g---._ﬂ,---___-.E‘J:ank.--_...--,,_--_--__1,915,363_.____--__m_..

(Surname (Christian name in full.) (Army serial numt '
. 1 Batty B _321st F, A
[ER (Rank and organization.)

L
- State your relationship to the deceased

< Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

(Yes or no.)
If remaine are brought to the United States, do you
=~ wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yesor no-) b
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remans.) ( Express office.) (Telegraplhioffice.)

(Nu_mbcr and street.) ° (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713




QM 293 A-C
BOVDEN ,- Frank 1 P¥b, AT gt ‘ :
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the soldler s grave in vrh:.ch you are 1nterested

'

i ‘This American military cemetary is one of those to be meine
d tained by the United States for all time in Burope. Bach grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble; of ‘dignified design, with the
name, rank; dtvision, organuahu, date of saldiem's death end Stete
frem which ye veme. Headsiones ' will Ye placed at all graves ip connec yion
with the improvement work now in progress, as sooh as possible and without
waiting for special action or reques‘t on the part of rﬂlatlves.

R ! ' Pleass be assured that in effec‘ting removal of the dead; the
utmost réverential care was exerci'sed and.more than. willingly accorded
by ‘thpse who performegvthms ‘sacred duty, For the future, these greves '
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner baf:.ttmg

the last resting place of our heraes.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIN¢ »DATA

File # 21971
1. Locarion IxpEx CarD: ' i LY,
4 {
(¢) Name ..___BOVDEN,. Frank - Ser.No.1915969. ...
A TR Rl
() Rookio.. 98l Organization ._Batye Bas 4218t Fofe 7
g CKR... /...
(¢) Date of death .__.._____ 9/15,(_18 ______ (d) Cause of death __________ K#A _________________ s
IL. Recistrarion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. 48 _ ________ Bow .S o Plofedb. ..o = -1 B [ T TYP o T
(0) Emerg. Address .________. Mrs. E. Bowden(mother)..180%..Van Pelt Sf.yceeeee
Phila, fenna. /7/
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... == == CKR.K/@;
PG Q2 _re fS)w e :‘: Ag L= TN I—“ :‘E\‘
IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTioNn CARDp: Data Of T808IPY woiiarcen Rl K D
(D) N o U P (0) Relationship _________ B e
: f\.\
(¢) Address. - ’ e e e i Il ol e e R AN, e
(@Y Bemaing 16 be brought o U, Sul cocovoaoie i e ] r_ _____________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _______________________ ﬁ__”_ ___________________________
I\ |
. il e T RN . P ST S |
.!\J
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body m U.S. ________________QJ¥ .
\‘l . R
_______________________ =% SRR, 75\ i .00 5 O B WY e
|"“/l |
.................... - N S L
(g) Disposition instruections if not brought to U. S. .
Examiner’s Initials _______________________ L1711 L=l X o 1) , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CorrRESPONDENCE shows communication from 145{'.&:3----‘.?.".—.--."_;".__‘_________-_‘T._-_::-_‘__:___‘_ ______
3 A 1 o¥ A s . L
I ootk S A AN Cg quted MmN
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... , above, or requesting tha-t___Q:-_\:-_%::_::._-_-_F_ _____________
f 4 Ly . = ( )
Syt QAN XA

L. /N
VL. G. R. S. Fies, CorrEsPONDENCE—shows as follows:/
' ¥ }

..... y L% "-2—-— ! - -——-----v-—----;--.-ﬂ--—a—--------—----‘--.-----_.-------____-h_...._____.___-__._,,__________d‘_f____ﬁ 7 A
e ol Al e I i FL.
AT oot Latratn. gl 7
if
8 (z) Cancellation memos referred to? .._.._..
-
Examiner’s Initials _________{_ . 71 ST
COUNTRY France CemueTERY No.
. R. 8. . 115
& Rnehued o &, 1020 3—7r20
Y5 - FEB 26 1921
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COMPILATION OF DISFOSITION OF RENAINS DATA

#ile '."'1 PR
I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: 5 :

(@) Name... BOUDEN, Prank oo vn s iS8PANOL . o DO BRED
TYP.....BE. ..
(b) Rank....pvg.‘........Organization coBatye Be  d5lat. Pods: (271

Cause of
(c) Tate of death...nf1g/3gdeath o gefale i
IT. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg., Card Inf. aguinst Loci Ind. Inf.):

/

(a) Grave No.4g «-Row +.vvviiqa PlotoaevngeBectoe i ci g .00 TPocomp v

(b) Emerg. Addrgss....gra. ;- Bowden{mothey) 1607 Vexr Pelt gty
: i Phila, fenns. _ y 4
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contageous diSEASES .. s tans FOTCKR i :77

O Y

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
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V. TFollowing advice forwarded to Europe by ~(letter of transmittal om. fEF 102 1994

..................... T T T T S S I L I A I R L R TN

A S aet sl Nk ToiBer Rebugned.
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VI. FPorm 115 forwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, N J.....0icvitnonincicnoiss N B s

e St . it e . e
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE. PROPER GOMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NJ. 16-A

Enter information, as notel below, on reverse side of sheef in thb corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G.R.S. Form Ll-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 11’ , In case nv means of ldentmcatmn
on body.

L. Show soldier’s name, serial numher rank and organization, andby wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location [rom which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what dc“*réc decompasition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was oviginally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether :idenlification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting “Yes” or ‘“No

(b)HLLtL whether or not ]Jl)[l} appears to- have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal elfects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on bady or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
he of use in identitying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will- allow. Items (e) and (f£) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the nurbers on the chart.
Beginning at thc middle line in both upper and lower jiws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids ot canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing fteeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of docay), dentures (plates), and any deformity o jwas found.

MISSING TEETH .. Al tecth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
he seratehied out, thus ;

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
aold, porcelan, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the erown of tooth {label e T B%g)lgEBRIDGE
aold bridge,gold and porcelain bridge) {
thu : OR
. SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS - : Draw filling on tooth acenrafely as ' /GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (Tahu.k in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus : j

CAVITY DECI\YED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, BECAYED /"' ) /DECAYED
shade in thus : 2

‘e

DENTURES (PLATES) ... DBraw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato
retaining clasps on natural teeth-with the word “ clasp

7. Show namo ol person supervising the dl‘:llit(‘l‘lllcnt and the name and title® of the pcrson
approving same.

8 Show name of person supervising the reburfal and the name and title of the pm=~.on approvmg

same. : b e oy ),

Y




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION ‘r-dlaw. urt, Trance.
To be prepared in triplicate. - DATE . Julyls, 19224

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G?lg..S. Headquarters.l Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name  __ BQHDEN, Frank ... 10. Name e Wi, Mo S X

i Mok 0 T E U e S R R FIERINCS ot N ol CPRREY ol B " P 5
O, Bank: L0 Byl wn. e Danla= s (Ve e L % s
4. Org.___ BatteB.321st FeA. B, G s RS 5 i i
J. DUBES’ 8 LRGP A8 14s=(a) D.D. __ Ly, LN
6., D KIA. (b) D.B S

; X’ .
- Discrepancy found upon disinterment -~

7. Graye Nou ggewsss™s geg, 80" 5. ‘Grave: No.. /G &ry = BRCP oy .
g, PliotPey TLaomdiel TRong Rowevier UL B9 PSR b - $8E 0 0 ROW Bk, o el
9. 10 CIH % AR 4o £ e i AL BILE Lo T ‘
18. Cemetery gt Mihiel.American . ... 19. Commune or town THIAUGOURT .. ______.
20. Dept. or County _____ M-ef=M . 21. Country WSO, o s e

22. G.,R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. RSB e e M, L AL N
23. Disinterred (Date) 1718,1922, By (o e Laft a0t

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name __ Frark Bo e Serial No. = . AR
Rank____,_,“_______f_i __________________________________ Organization ) __)_ﬂ__( _____ ; n ___________
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?______:j_: _________ ‘On body? ________‘_u_j _________
. " /) -~ P
N el .
! Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
1dent1flcatmn on body,,glve deacrlgtlon 0f body 1n detall)

6t provd 1dentd ‘(:\

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

guoted abOVe It . il ... SRl R 8 L s s S e
g |
"'|71,-, ::_:: ] ae dhe 'l e Lo
30. Body prepar‘ed and placed in casket: Date " ' "~ L AByalE __________M_o_n_____
i CasTcet gealla@ibyi . fe. o RE S Lot SR s N oo e n SR _g“-‘. __________________

)

5 C%Uj\ec\tkwsignature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) —/ i/ /(2’ ’.é




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. (29417

-

82. Designation of body:

0O .

34.

35.

36 .

Neme Frank BOWDEN Serial No. 1915969

Rank.: o . Pwhs.. ___ Organization Batt.B«.321st FAe. _

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery S+t Mihiel Americsn. Cty.l233, THIATUCOURT (M-et-if)

i = sl
N Rt | itle

Casket boxed and marked (Date)_"_fPEQA}if}?ffﬁﬁpfﬁ,ﬁ_nﬁy o A L

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and thaf the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector -

Remarks

e et e A1 e S B e I S e, F ity e e

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

By G.R.S. Representative . __

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date). July 18,1925

To point of Concentration __

 (Name)

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date FRELC

/

To Permanent Cemetery 4, lihiel r 1233, T

(Name)

Convoyer .. Signature Shipping Officer .

Received: Date July @8, 1922,

G.R.S. Representative _  Toa 2o O w tm % s
A.EQDGWQF" lat Lt.Q-Moc.

Reinterred_ : - Er;. . '“’“"“Jnl‘y 18' 1926. '

16

Aate) o o

Grave No. _ . Section




7ile Hos 293548 Can.Divs ,Oors Brs

(BOWDIN, Fronk)

jirs Narry Bawies,

135317

July 19th, 192.

Pré. Frouc Bowien,

1542 Novkirk Sts, res  Ser. Ho. 1916969,
Puh. Pas Bt"}'s Bs 5228t Puiis
PORT CdPar .

Your Shipping Inquisy Form $120,
dated July Bth, 1921, remeeiing ¢imt the renins
of tho decessed soldier named i ove be left da
gronce for burial in & permsnont Amrican Csuetery i
pa8 been forwarded o the Cameterial Division, 0ffice
of the Juartemaster Gensral, Washington, D.Ce, for

A

T Ll R g 20t lone :

The Cemeterisl Divis jon, Washington, D.0s
will fweenlsh you the grave lecation in the pevnanent
Asoviom OCemejlery &8s soon o possible after the body
pas bew placed therein.

2w Departnat desires to renew its
provious expression of sympathy in yow bereavanente

By avihori ty of the Quartawmsster Genoraly

Re Be OHANNOM,
m&lﬂ, il.’.'h’b.,
Ofticar in Charye.

iy

¥ G4 PAXLAS,
Busoutive Assistant.

T

2t/@ W




YFERENCE 1O:

1233=31"7
VWAR DEPALARTMENT
Akertermosier (Gorns
graves Registtation Service
Pier 12, Hoboken .J, July 19th, 1921.

FTILE 0. 293+8 Cemns. Div. COre. Br.
(BOWDEN, Fraank)

MEMORAIDUI FOR: Chif“-f, ceméterial Division, 0.1

s e N A WG,
pasinfinion; T elhn

SUBJECT: R2turn of Records = Cemetery 14 053
‘Transaitial Memorancum He 688, 3 ?

- = 0 . » .
La Tha racords pertaining Lo 4. B U1
e ed e Tt e '“I_Etc the following
ceses are re vNge. hereaWwii, . X newv.y s San CE"‘?'

determined that Lthe bodies are to remain i, R

= Burope.
317 Frank Bowden, Private, Serial Nugy
Battery B. 321st E‘iefr 1915969,

Q Artillerys

R‘ B -

Cagy 3. SHATIOT;,

Oflt.;alni @ able Ceo 9
Sr in Chargee

X8yt 3 L
Incl(records) 1ve Assistan te

IF-7-22-31
- ’)“’1’



1285317
S-7/10/21

June 28th, 1921.

¥ilo No,. 2935.8 Cem,Div,,Cor,br,
(owmEN, Frank)

lre. Harry Bowdem, g
1542 Newkcirk S5t.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Reoeipt of youwr commumication of recent date,
relative to the remsins of your late brother, Pramk Bowien,
Private, Serial Number 1915969, Bettery B, 521st Pleld
Artillery, is acknowledged.

Parsuent $o your request, ottached herewith is
Shipping Inquiry Porm mentioned in cGmmmiocation dated
Jwme 15, 1921, vhich you are kindly requested t0 exocute
. @nd return to this office. ~

Your early attention to this matter will be
greatly appreciated,

By smtlority of the Guartermestoy Gemeral:

R, B, SHANNON,
Captain, QelsOu,
. Officer in Chargo.

r)éﬁ ‘ #o 0o PALIAS,
& . Exeoutive ‘Anlltmt.

1 enel,




G. R. 8. Form No. 120 1233=-317
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan, 1, 1621)

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON
Jwme 28th, 1921,

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: Mr, Herry Bowden, 1542 Newkirk St., Fhiladelphia, Pa.
Sussecr: Remains of Frenk Bowden, Pvi. Sers. No,. 1915969, Baty. B, 321st F.i.

The records/on office sho

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Malke corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmgton, Va., or any other Na,tmnal Cemetery or (3) body to

remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.

that you have requested that the body of the a'bove—na.med

chzimaz. ................ e

'a

&G Cul

GEORGE H. PENR&‘SE
%Qf T Oolonel Q. i ¢

- { "i <,
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return hﬁ’paper mld a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or tilleseﬂrql)‘{lves are STILL
LIVING.

u- '
Was soldier married? ... , “ 9

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow p%,:/'jﬂM

Soldier’s children, { o I e e I

(Name oldest first.)

vana Qbaathe ot Deerasid.

Mother... [é[ Mfﬁ-ﬁa- g

Brothers. 2% ‘_ 4
sl t

(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters. ¢ 2 £
(Name old-

est first.) 3 __g,a—{i{;;__;cz L

o I

Adteca e ? £
Date “_{,_;/.-.f _.2/_ ______________________________ nture-#%f?---.@zbc_ﬁ_éﬂim-



ZWZ:{ ., 192/
1, the undemlgned am the _ M”L .- and nearest hvmrr next of flun ‘of the- Wxthm-named

(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Stnke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1, As\@teﬁqtﬁr{t Dage of this sheet. : .
2 To‘b\ starnedsig the U. B\@th}ge(ﬁ& _____ e : :

Ay (R. R, station.) (State.)
3. To\ba.@t\}nauowa‘budﬁ‘h _____ x e o Sy National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature. Xr-7z2 e/ ef _W .

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. Tf definite instructions for the disposition of & body ai®<not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. : ‘ ; . e

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority, to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin ag given above will make decisicn. 3—7860




WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN. N. J.

1233-317

June 13, 1921.

Tile oe 2938 Cem«Div.COr+Bre.
(BOYDEN, Frank)

1Irse He BOWdan,
1807 Van Pelt Streed,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear iladam:

In order that fthe records of this office may be
canplete in ths matter of final disposition of the remains
of your late son Frank Bowden, Private, Serial Number 1915969,
Battery B, 321st Field Artillery, kindly execute the enclosed
ShirPing Inguiry and return same to this office.

Your immediate attention to this matter will be

gre2tly appreciated.
EETERY, o

//—f\ ?"ﬂ%&hthomty of the Quartermaster Gemral-.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. . COrgs,
Officer in Gharge.

JU, 18 i0a,

V7 /;//Z” :

T enisg

: @/%//éa/m CZV& Mr%fat 4
& Toseadly e A 3 G

C’Z'o%,zd// (27 7 7552 &Mf
Yiln F

F. ° PAI.IIIA.S.
Executive Assistant.



1238007\ / SN

4 £ vy

Juns 13, 1921,

File Nos 293.8 Cam«DIVCOreBre
( BO¥DEN, Frenk) :

’IrB. 30 Bomlsn.
1807 Yanr Palt Straet,
Philadalphia, Poe

Dear Yadams 2
In oerdsr thot the records of this office may be
complate in the matter of final disposition of the ronal ng
f of your late son Prank Sowdsu, Priwste, ferial Number 1915969,
Battary B, SZst Piedd Ariillery, kindly execute the anol osed
‘ Shipping In@iry and returs sana to this office.

vour fsmedate agtemtion %o this imtter will bhe
greatly appreciated. !

By sathority of the Quartermaster gensrals

| R+ Be SHARNON,
Guptain, Q. M. COFi8,
officer in Charge.

BY:

F. Cs PALIAB,
Exeocuative Aesistmt.

ﬁ-‘y

rLRR
1 Imele




G. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPFING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT o
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION x
WASHINGTON ¥
1258.817 ey OB
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. -
ey 0. Q APR 12 199
To: Krs o Bs Bokieon, 1867 Van, Pelt Ste, Phily, P.
Prenk Bovdep, Sems No. 1815969 fatys Bs 98180 F.is

Supseor: Remainsof £7.52 _
Mrs Wme Bowden,1702 Nv 25th St, Pnilas Poe (Brother j has

The records of this office show tha#¥ét-have requested that the body of the above-named __________________

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.
The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General. G ran H D e
; Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING.

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow .

Soldier’s children. < 2 _______________ ol o ey A
(Name oldest first.)

Mothor: . oot o SRS WRIINY v ooecioeoose L ailie cne o D i B Sl e
T.= ity B L O R T | O e o S0 | S

Brothers. { 2. Y
(Name old-
CIEn T v e e R TR IS Ol oty (TR T o T T SRR R S L L T

Sisters. ¢ 2 ocemoeooeeee 4
(Name old-
SO w5 « AR TR ! __________________

IDAtE o s o Signature ______________________ Aot

NG (01 O S —— = . Relationship 2 . - &

ImporTANT —CARTFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37500 (ovER.)



I, the undersigned, am the .._.._______ Sl A Rl N W n and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.) =

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Stnke out all except the one showing the dl.,pos1t1on desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet..

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to _____ _ . a5 T T 0

(\’-s:rlc )

(T% R. station.) (Stafe.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ok .. National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature i :

~ INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York; burial will he made without further notice in the World War Se(,tlon of
Arlington National Cemetery. i

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY -APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person heving disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of eniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in suthority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 37560

—
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. qf) : Kecember 1, 19203

Vb 293.a-cm.421971;($wden, Frank Private) ; Q '
From: The Quartermaster Gerhral,U.S.Army, (Cemeterial Division) ®
Tos ~ William Bowden, 1702 North 25th St., Philadelphia,Pa. .

Subject: Congerning return of body.

1. In reply to your letter of November 11, 1920, you

are advised that no particular Form ie macessary on which

to make a request for the return of the rewmains of the

late Private Frank Bowden, Battery B, 32lst Field Artillery.

A letter from the lsgal next of kin addregsed to this office
will ba sufficisnt anthority for ordering the return of the
deceased. The legal next of kin is determined in accordance
with the provisions of paragraph 7, of the inclosed Cemeterial
Division Bulletin No.l0-F-W.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Major,U.S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

iy lst Lisut.Q.M.C.

By:

MAILED
DEC 3 - 1920

G.R.S.
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G. R. S. Form #124
Disposition Status -

REGISTRATION SECTION

File No. .

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

OFFICE MEMORANDUM.

I1.

To: Inquiry Section.

From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.

e fj”
GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery NO.(furnished by:

Data sent Overseas

Operations to commence (approx.)

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Follow-up No.

0SPSS Ref. No.

2 a— ) (ate A 2P0

Operations to be completed (ADDrOX.) M. . .. . . i s sassstasaas s nasasssubassasnsass
Bodies shipped from European Port .ufffl..““""“""“h_éﬁ;ﬂ .......................................................
Bodies arrived at Hoboken .....° LT R ii%f;:é?%ié;?{
case or SB0Peboer. T 1tts {J ..... faA ped” 8 B2 Fa
//’"/‘7"{&" fFon: T Le

The following information was abstracted (Date)

SOURCE . |in oFFIcE

A. G. 0. Cards

-~ _
A G O corresp .-‘fj ...................................
G.R.S. Corresp. i ;fR,/
relative to disp. p
= —
:’,‘ 3 i ; {‘. ;{-_ *_‘»-
Name of Relative SPECIAL
3 o E / rfn- 2.3
Widow / ,L —’ -
i M'\""x e e ‘
Children (Name oldest first) S ~cim¢w»{i; ‘{
fin it i v(_,',{.tt ‘
Father %,ﬂu.ﬁr {\?ﬁé e
Aot xh-y-:/;- i
] 7 als A4 R Pl A 4
Mother Frarop i
(Adn~]TRA, { »
_ | Brothers ' !
; , Ak

Sisterq’ Ry

y
¥

}"’. q"l., \rw_;v‘it, A

%

Ll (Fod

BOAYy 10 D@ BRIPDEA O oo oot o s

A ,/ﬂiférfd; {:;144

,«f/ il
Ak
e A Rt

Wzs shippede (Date)is i i e i i

Y o~ Vi P % .
JAENE /l” P 2oz |
....z..:.‘:ff.*..‘f & . Tl 7/




G.R. S. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANE

File Number 2./ °/ " ,
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date (]— 3 3- g
vy !

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH. '

Please furnish information as checked ( /) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: 0 . ) i e - Serial Number
RANK: £l — ol ORGANIZATION:
3 o 7
REPLY .- 4 -
No. QUESTION 'y A, A7 T
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with (! | - o o , ;:7’ Z) 8 .‘/‘/“‘"-'i
records? - - O, i s

2. Date of death.

<t}

. Cause and place of death.

4. Number of casualty eablegram.

5. Date buried.

6. Grave location.

(@) Complete record required.

(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(c¢) Note reinterments.

7. Who reported burial ?

8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

=]

. Report as to grave marker,
10. Identification tags:

(@) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?
11. Complete emergency address?

12, Has been notified? (Give date.)

13. Report the exact position of your inguiry on this case.
(Reply in all eases if no information on record.)

| & J e D & ———— 0
r / /! AT 7 4
14. What is the photograph -9 4 i - ; o ; ¢ A
! graph number fj "y, D /Y & P, ,f
‘RELEASED BY INFORMATION CJONTROL DEPARTMENT. (/[ /
15. Inquiry made hy. :
....... S Confirmed.
N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed .
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. < voee. Uneonfirmed.

= TR T e L e S T,



File No.21971

G,R,5. Ferm N5, 113,
Reply to G, L. Inquiry.
DEPARTHENT
or rT'F O YUE QUARTERLASTER GENERAL
RAVES RECTSTRATanHgERVICE
WASHINGTOY, Dwédn

Feb, 18, 1920, 4

AR
ML
1z

rse uOWd&n,
1816 Crosky Strect,
Phlla. T’aa' '

1, In reply to your 1ncu1ry we beg to say that
of the Craves hepristration Service contain the fcllow1nf
as tc rrave 1ocatlun

the records
informatiocn

Case of: e
: Private ~ T8

"Place of burial:
, o eburied - St Mihiel Amerdiean
Thiauccurt, lHeurthe-ei-iicselle
arave #48, *section #13, Plot §
2, The grave has been registered and suitably m“rkbd ffr
present phrposes, pending the adopticn o«f & mere permanensy gru
by the Naticnal Fine Arts Commissicn, which now has the ma’

.consideration. -

3« While it is a sad duty on cur part to convey information
conccrninf the burial ¢f men whe were our vaiient comrades, it is &
satisfoctivn to answer the queries of those who guffer so grievously
by the casualtles of War,

By authority of‘the?guartcrmustur General:

%

CHARLES C. PIFRCE,
Colorel, 4. M. Corps,
Chief, Uraves fe; istration Scrvice,

NS-3000~24d
/e \
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GRS, Form {io, .ul=i (Infommatiecn Blank) file Number <t 7

TO3~ REGISTRATION BRANCH, G,R.5, Date L. |

' FROM:=  DIQUIRY BRANCH,

Please furnish information as checked {¥) below regarding ths fellowing soldier:

0 o
NAME O v D2/ Xy oAl Serial Numbor l Q} $969,
: | 0 b n AT
RANK b A ORGANIZATION 3.2t \9 2 9 E‘A'L% {
%N & ¥ - =4 NAMA,
#
| | mO. QUESTIGH . REPLY .
\ 1. | Do particulars of soldiers given jiaié*f‘
above agree with Records? X

| 2. | Date of Death,

s Cause and place of death,

4, | Number of Casualty Cablegram

5, { Date buried

6, crave Location

(a) Complete record required,

(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required,

(c) Wote reinterments,

7. | Who reported burialy}

8, | Confirmed by G.R.5,?
9, Report as to CGrave Marker
10, Identification Tags:

{a) Buried with body?
{b) attached to grave narker?

11, { Complete Emergeancy Address?

12, Has above been notified?
(cive dute) :

3, | Report the exact position of
ﬁ your inquiry on this case,

{Reply in all cases if no
information on recoru)

14,| What is the Photograph No,?

~ }{ | 15,| Inquiry made by? 14

Released by quormation Gontrol(; ‘

i : : : Dept,

‘ N.,B. All Proper names t0 be | ____Directory

: t"pew*‘ ten, or printed in Y _Cards 5 x 8

- L PLATH BLOCK LETTERS,. | Cards 4 x 6
.15-2‘86jr T Leasa Lo .

e EE——

(4 :“‘

-

Tor
§-




WAR DEPARTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON,

‘!/_/(—o AP —‘rj}”‘/, p: '///" ”f"’f'% August 12’ 1319,

e JATH G & F Dear ladam:

ot - " ; :
//ﬂf/ SOty X, 32/ A, This is the second request for information con-

]

X / cerni hi t ]
N ey e /7(_ Dotton ) _aet L -arning this matter that has been sent to you

)
Inasmuch as ne reply has been received to the
e, e _Letoi ' L . .
~% 7Y first request it is presumed you did not receive
.7 LS ol R L it, and as the information indicated on the inclosed
o, sl g K card is necessary to complete the records it will
i R ,/‘/b_ﬂ /1'% el i
) be appreciated if you will fill in and return the
/}"/ 7 P P /"“4/ i )
R i card at the earliest practicable date.
y/ /f _Pn e B AL
- , - T
Ve _orher P. C. HARRIS,
5 7 2 g The Adjutant General.
/ A% oS ﬁ B2
N 2 B =l b § .,f‘f‘ E R
{ g §B € o R 2
B b ' i ‘ ;
7 5o Y
\ A
/'J“':- g ’
© o 4 7
F 4 i n




Penalty for private use, $300.

WAR DEPARTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE.
OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

lrs. Wm, MOEWWQ
180 Lolt-SFey...

/ Philadelphia, Pa, s L
P G
> = g .
THRIVE by THRIFT | | s o B

Buy War Savings Stamps.

h




FlA{rE L xcn DN BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OT

!

urna.me ‘8\’??6? ...... Mﬂ.nd Imtlals l) ''''
...... PV‘b.Battery 34321 F.Art,

(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL........ Sept._ts_,_ AGRE .. e n

PLACE OF BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must speeify clearly what map is used.

<. Millery. Gemetery JMillery. ...

Headboardf,. ¢ .4 s B@e
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

@

Was one buried with body?. #

W as one faslened tu name porr or

If name unknown and tags missing, d(?!:iption and marks
should be given here:

L g
........... a‘,,.,_!gf!‘,. 0 - SRR L R
\ 8
X

RI‘IORTT‘I BY: e

(S:g,nuiure and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to he sent to Chief of (iraves Registration Service.

1

ot

“R.S. Form No. 1'4‘_1J u/ /

. Soldier’s NO /"q /A /L @ ?

Hq. G S. File

[8]

18
@ E?“
{5
N\
,\\J
W
=i

Surname e First Name and Imtnie.
> i vy : 2
gl o M T T S e
)nuk Company Regt. or Corps
S A g NI B DT T
Date®f Death Cause, if known
P / ) < r 7 3
6. .. X 7/3”/ ...... L ilos o bl LBl B (e Clers,
Daté of Burlal % Cmeu-r;
fich L _’_—,-z_- P, R St e SNt 8 L e AL,
TomrvaCummunL 'Z Department
e 2 N A ARl b LY
Grave No. Plot No, or Letter
9. Name Peg?.____ Cross" lZHeadboard’ oo WROHE a7 M
Check Mcthod of Marking A
e
10. Buried with Body?__.___ Attacl o Grave Marker?______
Identification Tags,

cription. _,j"'

11. If name unknown 'm@{" iss?ive marks and des-

Give name of (,l?,tji ain or anu')
§iCar .:f ‘ Y i), - B
Signed/Y. 7. L. T2 i o A i

¥ .«-g,_,.)_-) P J

Group / Unit. v; G.R.S. s |
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INDEX SHEET

7 Show from whom, to whom, date, and class number of communication in one line, then drop two spaces and
brief synopsis of subject matter, sufficient to identify the document.
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